#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type              |
|------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| DUNI CORPORATION |          | 12/26/2002     | CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | DUNI SUPPLY CORPORATION     |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | W 165 N5830 Ridgewood Drive |  |
| City:           | Menomonee Falls             |  |
| State/Country:  | WISCONSIN                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 53051-5655                  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT    |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1748484 | SOVEREIGN |
| Registration Number: | 1773918 |           |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)832-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-832-4500

Email: ptomailchicago@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall J. Brown - Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610-4764

| 065824-0101         |
|---------------------|
| Marshall J. Brown   |
| /Marshall J. Brown/ |
|                     |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0806

900056094

| Date: | 08/21/2006 |
|-------|------------|
|-------|------------|

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=065824-0101 duni supply name change document#page1.tif source=065824-0101 duni supply name change document#page2.tif source=065824-0101 duni supply name change document#page3.tif

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State 30 Trinity Street / P.O. Box 150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 /Rev. 12/1999

| Market Name of State  |   | Li Wath robbie a Wat (1994) (1 | FILED 12/21/20<br>SECRET<br>COMMECTICUT SEC            | 02 88:30 AM PAGE 01<br>ARY OF THE STATE<br>RETARY OF THE STATE | 11.33                              |
|--|---|--|--|--|------------------------------------|
|  |   |  | Standard Standard or                                   |  |                                    |
| I. NAME O  | CORPORATI                               |  | PRPORATION   |  | 2 -                                |
|  |   | ENCORPORATION I  | S (check A., B. or C.):                                |  | Married Section Manager Processing |
| alberta majama alamata   | amended.<br>Amended and                 | deer ter   |  |  |                                    |
|  | ESTATED.                                | FRESIA BLF.  |  |  |                                    |
| 3. TEXT OF   | EACH AMENI                              | DMENT / RESTATEM   | ENT:   |  | Victorial (Charles)                |
| o mentioned in the second seco | urticle 1 of the C<br>ntirety and subst | ertificate of Incorporal   | tion of the Corporation sin lieu of Article 1, so that | hall be deleted in its<br>I it reads as follows:               | ₩ .<br>\$.                         |
| MANAGE CONTRACTOR  | i. The nam                              | e of the corporation is:   | : DUNI SUPPLY COR                                      | PORATION   |                                    |
|  |   |  |  |  |                                    |
|  |   |  |  |  |                                    |
|  |   |  |  |  |                                    |
|  |   | ** t   |  |  | i                                  |
|  |   |  |  |  |                                    |

# FILING #00002520214 PG 02 OF 02 VOL 8-00549 FILED 12/27/2002 QB. 30 AM PACE 01134 FILED 12/27/2002 QB. 30 AM PACE 01134 CONNECTION SECRETARY OF THE STATE

|   | COMMITTANIA  | SECRETARY OF THE STATE                                |
|---|--|---|
|   | . See See See See See See See See See Se   |   |
| VOTE INFORMATION (check A                           | L, B. or C):   |   |
| A. The resolution was appro-                        | red by shareholders as follows:  |   |
| (set both all voting information re                 | paired by Cours. Gea. Stat. Section 33-  | (A) as emetaded in the space provided below)          |
|   |  |   |
|   |  |   |
|   |  |   |
| The resolution                                      | was approved by the Corp.  | oration's sole shareholder                            |
| in a decision da                                    | ted December 9, 2002.  | ·   |
|   |  |   |
|   |  |   |
|   |  |   |
|   |  |   |
|   |  |   |
|   |  |   |
|   | f  | The BOTA TOTAL BASING SHE'S HAN CHAT'S LIGHTED IN CO. |
| B. The amendment was add<br>No shareholder vote was | pted by the board of directors in required for adoption.   | THOUGHT MARKS OF THE TRANSPORT                        |
| C. The amendment was sid                            | in the late of the | •   |
| No shareholder vote was                             | required for adaption.   |   |
|   | S. EXECUTION:  |   |
|   | 20 th day of Decemb  | <u>, 2002</u> .                                       |
| Dated this  |  |   |
| MORGHO CEDER OLDA                                   | President a CEO  | Mille   |
| Print or type name of signatory                     | Capacity of signatury  | Signature   |
|   |  | TDADEMADY   |

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

SS. HARTFORD

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of record in this Office

SECRETARY OF THE GTATE

**RECORDED: 08/21/2006**